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Proc Folder :

Solicitation Description :

Proc Type :

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

Solicitation Response

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

237208

Addendum #3 SAN Storage Systems (OT1705)

Central Contract - Fixed Amt

2016-09-14

13:30:00

SR 0210 ESR09141600000001063 1

 VENDOR

000000111308

SLAIT CONSULTING LLC

Comments:

Total Bid : Response Date: Response Time:Total Bid : 

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0210 ISC1700000002

$255,117.08 2016-09-14 11:12:56

Please review our attached document "WVoIT SAN Storage Solutions Response" for details about
our response.

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001

Stephanie L Gale

(304) 558-8801
stephanie.l.gale@wv.gov



Page : 2

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

1 San Storage Solutions 2.00000 EA $97,840.180000 $195,680.36

43210000

SAN Storage Solutions

Comments: Delivery days are submitted as business days.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

2 Maintenance and Support $59,436.72

81112201

Initial Year Maintenance and Support

Comments: Maintenance quoted is for 4 years as requested in the CRFQ.  Also, the number quoted is for both systems.
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Commodity Line 
Number 

Description Unit of 
Measure

Quantity Unit Cost Extended Cost

Commodity Line 1, 
Specification 3.1.1 SAN Storage Solutions- Charleston and 

Clarksburg

Each 2 97840.18 195,680.36

Commodity Line 2, 
Specification 3.1.2 4 Year Maintenance & Support Warranty

Each 2 29718.36 59,436.72

Total Cost 255,117.08

ATTACHMENT A – Pricing Page









Part # Detailed Description Unit of 
Measure

Quantity

SW‐2‐CL‐BASE SW‐2,BASE,CL,NODE Each 2

AFF8040A‐001‐R6 AFF8040 HA SYSTEM Each 4

X6227‐R6‐C CHASSIS,FAS8040/60/80 W/CNTRL SLOTS,AC PS,‐C Each 2

X6553‐R6‐C CABLE,CNTLR‐SHELF/SWITCH,2M,LC/LC,OP,‐C Each 16

X6558‐R6‐C CABLE,SAS CNTLR‐SHELF/SHELF‐SHELF/HA,2M,‐C Each 8

X6561‐R6‐C CABLE,ETHERNET,2M RJ45 CAT6,‐C Each 4

X6562‐R6‐C CABLE,ETHERNET,5M RJ45 CAT6,‐C Each 2

X6566B‐05‐R6‐C CABLE,DIRECT ATTACH CU SFP+ 10G,0.5M,‐C Each 8

X2069‐R6‐C HBA,4‐PORT SAS 3/6/12GBPS QSFP PCIE,‐C Each 4

DS2246‐AF384‐24S‐0P‐R6‐C SSD SHLF,AFF,24X1.6TB,0P,‐C Each 2

X5515A‐R6‐C RACKMOUNT KIT,4N2,DS14‐MIDDLE,‐C,R6 Each 2

X5526A‐R6‐C RACKMOUNT KIT,4‐POST,UNIVERSAL,‐C,R6 Each 2

X6596‐R6‐C SFP+ FC OPTICAL 16GB,‐C Each 16

ALL‐FLASH‐OPTIMIZED OPTIMIZED SSD PERSONALITY Each 2

DOC‐AFF80X0‐C DOCUMENTS,AFF80X0,‐C Each 2

X800‐42U‐R6‐C POWER CABLE,IN‐CABINET,C13‐C14,‐C Each 8

SW‐FLASH‐BUNDLE‐C SW,FLASHBUNDLE,PER‐0.1TB,ULTRAPERF‐STOR,‐C Each 768

X6536‐R6‐C CABLE,CNTLR‐SHELF/SWITCH,5M,LC/LC,OP,‐C Each 8

X1117A‐EN‐R6‐C NICII 2‐PORT BARE CAGE SFP+ 10GBE PCIE,EN,‐C Each 4

X6569‐R6‐C SFP+ FOR X1117A,OPTICAL,10GBE,R6,‐C Each 8

CS‐A2‐4R‐VA SUPPORTEDGE STANDARD PART REPLACE 4HR,VA Each 2

6600500 SLAIT CONSULTING SERVICES ‐ Implementation Hour 80

6600500 SLAIT CONSULTING SERVICES ‐ Project Management Hour 12

ATTACHMENT B - Complete Solution Item List Template




